# 5.00 112

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                          |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Successor-In-Interest After Dissolution |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type  |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Weatherford Holding U.S., Inc. |          | 12/19/2000     | CORPORATION: |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Weatherford U.S., L.P.       |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 515 Post Oak Blvd. Suite 600 |  |
| City:           | Houston                      |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                        |  |
| Postal Code:    | 77027                        |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:         |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark   |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 1126148 | EL          |
| Registration Number: | 2331822 | SPIRAGLIDER |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)693-4802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-693-4712

Email: neal.fagan@weatherford.com

Correspondent Name: Neal Fagan

Address Line 1: 515 Post Oak Blvd. Suite 600
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77027

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Neal Fagan   |
|--------------------|--------------|
| Signature:         | /NEAL FAGAN/ |
| Date:              | 08/19/2005   |

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0565

900030444

source=AAAA Affidavit to US, LP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0566

# WEATHERFORD U.S., L.P.

# AFFIDAVIT OF SECRETARY

STATE OF TEXAS

§

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Ş

But M. Martin, being duly sworn, deposes:

- That he is the Secretary of Weatherford U.S., L.P., a Louisiana Limited Partnership (the "Partnership"), having its principal place of business at 515 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 600, Houston, Texas; and
- 2. That, as such Secretary, he has in his custody the corporate records of the Partnership and is cognizant of the Partnership's history.
- 3. That on November 19, 1998, the Partnership's general partner, Weatherford U.S., Inc., changed its name to Weatherford Holding U.S., Inc. ("WHUSI").
- That effective as of December 31, 1999, WHUSI adopted a Plan of Liquidation and entered into a General Conveyance and Assignment Agreement, whereby it conveyed its interested in the Partnership to its ultimate shareholder, Weatherford International, Inc., which, in turn, contributed its interested in the Partnership to a new general partner, WUS Holding, L.L.C.
- 5. That effective as of December 19, 2000, WHUSI was dissolved and that WUSLP is now its successor-in-interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Partnership has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed on the 21st day of November 2003.

minimum manual m

RECORDED: 08/19/2005

::ODMA\PCDOCS\LEGALDOCS\21733\1

WEATHERFORD U.S., L.P.

Burt M. Martin

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003143 FRAME: 0567